

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.993 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
4.	11.02.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to take out fresh personal notice on respondent as well as learned counsel appearing for the respondent in the Court below. Permission is accorded. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice on respondent and also learned counsel appearing for the respondent in the Court below and file proof of service in the Registry within two weeks. Post on 25.02.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J MP	